
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: VALE JACK ROSS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1000m

30 September 2023 - 17:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.51
(0:13.69)

0:45.82
(0:11.24)

0:34.58
(0:11.10)

0:23.48
(0:11.61)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:34.58

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 HUSSON'S REVENGE 4 67.3 0:10.88 0:59.51 [1] 0:45.39 [3] 0:34.51 [2] 0:23.16 [3] 0:11.76 [2] 0:59.51 0:34.51

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:14.12) (0:10.88) (0:11.35) (0:11.40) (0:11.76)

2 7 BRIGHT DAISY 5 68.0 0:10.98 0:59.54 [2] 0:45.13 [5] 0:34.15 [5] 0:23.08 [4] 0:11.68 [3] 0.2L 0:34.15 -3

Jake Molloy Overall 800m (0:14.41) (0:10.98) (0:11.07) (0:11.40) (0:11.68)

3 6 MONTANA LADY 7 69.9 0:10.65 0:59.67 [3] 0:45.39 [4] 0:34.74 [1] 0:23.64 [1] 0:12.03 [1] 1L 0:34.74 +0

Chris Whiteley 800m 800m (0:14.28) (0:10.65) (0:11.10) (0:11.61) (0:12.03)

4 2 ORACOLO 9 70.5 0:10.90 0:59.70 [4] 0:44.87 [8] 0:33.97 [8] 0:22.76 [8] 0:11.58 [7] 1.2L 0:33.97 -3

Les Tilley Overall 800m (0:14.83) (0:10.90) (0:11.21) (0:11.18) (0:11.58)

5 8 ROWDASH 6 68.2 0:11.00 0:59.92 [5] 0:45.39 [7] 0:34.39 [7] 0:23.26 [6] 0:11.81 [6] 2.5L 0:34.39 +0

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:14.53) (0:11.00) (0:11.13) (0:11.45) (0:11.81)

6 5 ORSETTO 2 66.2 0:11.22 1:00.06 [6] 0:45.99 [2] 0:34.75 [4] 0:23.53 [5] 0:11.98 [5] 3.3L 0:34.75 -2

Sariah Champkin 800m 600m (0:14.07) (0:11.24) (0:11.22) (0:11.55) (0:11.98)

7 9 VICEMAN 8 68.1 0:11.19 1:00.17 [7] 0:46.48 [1] 0:35.17 [3] 0:23.98 [2] 0:12.28 [4] 3.8L 0:35.17 +2

Tahlia Fenlon Overall 600m (0:13.69) (0:11.31) (0:11.19) (0:11.70) (0:12.28)

8 1 HARRYANDTHETIGER 3 66.4 0:10.99 1:00.52 [8] 0:46.05 [6] 0:35.06 [6] 0:23.75 [7] 0:12.10 [8] 5.8L 0:35.06 -2

Shannon Apthorpe 800m 800m (0:14.47) (0:10.99) (0:11.31) (0:11.65) (0:12.10)

Scratched: Logan's Blade (#4), Better Than Roses (#13), The Orphan (#12), Archer's Game (#10), Verge (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: JLS BUILDERS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1300m

30 September 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.47
(0:08.22)

1:10.25
(0:10.77)

0:59.48
(0:11.30)

0:48.18
(0:11.73)

0:36.45
(0:12.14)

0:24.31
(0:12.49)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 TALK TIME 11 66.8 0:08.70 1:18.47 [1] 1:09.77 [9] 0:58.71 [9] 0:47.41 [9] 0:35.63 [9] 0:23.70 [9] 0:35.63

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:08.70) (0:11.06) (0:11.30) (0:11.78) (0:11.93) (0:12.02)

2 2 TUHINGA 3 66.5 0:08.42 1:18.85 [2] 1:10.43 [5] 0:59.36 [6] 0:47.98 [6] 0:36.29 [6] 0:24.35 [5] 0:36.29 -4

Michael Murphy 1200m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.07) (0:11.38) (0:11.69) (0:11.94) (0:12.15)

3 8 TAKE A PICTURE 4 66.4 0:08.34 1:19.24 [3] 1:10.90 [4] 0:59.92 [5] 0:48.54 [5] 0:36.82 [5] 0:24.82 [3] 0:36.82 -8

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m Overall (0:08.34) (0:10.98) (0:11.38) (0:11.72) (0:12.00) (0:12.29)

4 13 INSTANT KARMA 1 66.1 0:08.50 1:19.34 [4] 1:10.84 [6] 0:59.73 [8] 0:48.44 [7] 0:36.66 [7] 0:24.68 [7] 0:36.66 -10

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.11) (0:11.29) (0:11.78) (0:11.98) (0:12.28)

5 9 ALERT AND READY 7 67.1 0:08.57 1:19.45 [5] 1:10.88 [7] 0:59.91 [7] 0:48.46 [8] 0:36.75 [8] 0:24.81 [6] 0:36.75 +1

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:08.57) (0:10.97) (0:11.45) (0:11.71) (0:11.94) (0:12.27)

6 5 THUNDER MOON 8 66.7 0:08.22 1:19.73 [6] 1:11.51 [1] 1:00.52 [4] 0:49.08 [4] 0:37.35 [3] 0:25.28 [4] 0:37.35 -1

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:08.22) (0:10.99) (0:11.44) (0:11.73) (0:12.07) (0:12.24)

7 1 CRACK OF DOOM 6 66.6 0:08.77 1:19.78 [7] 1:11.01 [10] 0:59.90 [10] 0:48.53 [10] 0:36.80 [10] 0:24.89 [10] 0:36.80 -9

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:08.77) (0:11.11) (0:11.37) (0:11.73) (0:11.91) (0:12.37)

8 10 LI'L WONDER 9 70.4 0:08.31 1:19.79 [8] 1:11.48 [3] 1:00.80 [1] 0:49.50 [1] 0:37.77 [1] 0:25.63 [1] 0:37.77 -6

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:08.31) (0:10.68) (0:11.30) (0:11.73) (0:12.14) (0:12.49)

9 6 ALFA LILY 13 68.6 0:08.25 1:20.47 [9] 1:12.22 [2] 1:01.47 [2] 0:50.14 [2] 0:38.42 [2] 0:26.20 [2] 0:38.42 -3

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:08.25) (0:10.75) (0:11.33) (0:11.72) (0:12.22) (0:12.78)

10 11 SLY CORNER 12 71.1 0:08.69 1:22.65 [10] 1:13.96 [8] 1:03.52 [3] 0:52.03 [3] 0:40.23 [4] 0:27.99 [8] 0:40.23 +3

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:08.69) (0:10.44) (0:11.49) (0:11.80) (0:12.24) (0:13.21)

Scratched: Captain Hook (#3), Pizzo (#7), Fastling (#4), Mandalong Flag (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: JLS BUILDERS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1300m

30 September 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.82
(0:11.82)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 TALK TIME 11 66.8 0:08.70 0:11.68 [5] 1:18.47 0:35.63

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:11.68)

2 2 TUHINGA 3 66.5 0:08.42 0:12.20 [1] 2L 0:36.29 -4

Michael Murphy 1200m Overall (0:12.20)

3 8 TAKE A PICTURE 4 66.4 0:08.34 0:12.53 [4] 4.3L 0:36.82 -8

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m Overall (0:12.53)

4 13 INSTANT KARMA 1 66.1 0:08.50 0:12.40 [7] 4.8L 0:36.66 -10

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.40)

5 9 ALERT AND READY 7 67.1 0:08.57 0:12.54 [6] 5.3L 0:36.75 +1

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:12.54)

6 5 THUNDER MOON 8 66.7 0:08.22 0:13.04 [3] 6.8L 0:37.35 -1

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:13.04)

7 1 CRACK OF DOOM 6 66.6 0:08.77 0:12.52 [9] 7L 0:36.80 -9

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:12.52)

8 10 LI'L WONDER 9 70.4 0:08.31 0:13.14 [2] 7.1L 0:37.77 -6

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:13.14)

9 6 ALFA LILY 13 68.6 0:08.25 0:13.42 [8] 10.9L 0:38.42 -3

Sariah Champkin 1200m Overall (0:13.42)

10 11 SLY CORNER 12 71.1 0:08.69 0:14.78 [10] 23.7L 0:40.23 +3

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:14.78)

Scratched: Captain Hook (#3), Pizzo (#7), Fastling (#4), Mandalong Flag (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: QBANK Class 1 Handicap - 1200m

30 September 2023 - 18:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.48
(0:13.68)

0:58.80
(0:11.50)

0:47.30
(0:11.54)

0:35.76
(0:11.45)

0:24.31
(0:11.76)

0:12.55
(0:12.55)

0:35.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KEMI ZABI 4 63.9 0:11.59 1:12.48 [1] 0:58.51 [4] 0:46.88 [4] 0:35.04 [4] 0:23.26 [4] 0:11.67 [3] 1:12.48 0:35.04

Anthony Allen Overall 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.63) (0:11.84) (0:11.78) (0:11.59) (0:11.67)

2 2 BEAU WITNESS 5 64.8 0:11.45 1:12.51 [2] 0:58.83 [1] 0:47.33 [1] 0:35.79 [1] 0:24.34 [1] 0:12.58 [1] 0.1L 0:35.79 -3

Chris Whiteley Overall 600m (0:13.68) (0:11.50) (0:11.54) (0:11.45) (0:11.76) (0:12.58)

3 5 ARCHER'S GAME 8 64.0 0:11.55 1:12.72 [3] 0:58.63 [5] 0:46.82 [6] 0:35.00 [6] 0:23.21 [5] 0:11.55 [4] 1.1L 0:35.00 +5

Leeanne McCoy 1000m 200m (0:14.09) (0:11.81) (0:11.82) (0:11.79) (0:11.66) (0:11.55)

4 11 MISSY'S READY 1 63.1 0:11.55 1:12.83 [4] 0:58.97 [3] 0:47.42 [3] 0:35.61 [3] 0:23.74 [2] 0:12.12 [2] 1.6L 0:35.61 -2

Olivia Webb 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:11.55) (0:11.81) (0:11.87) (0:11.62) (0:12.12)

5 7 CRAZY EYED FRED 7 63.4 0:11.54 1:12.86 [5] 0:58.52 [8] 0:46.73 [7] 0:34.89 [8] 0:23.16 [7] 0:11.62 [6] 1.8L 0:34.89 +2

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:14.34) (0:11.79) (0:11.84) (0:11.73) (0:11.54) (0:11.62)

6 3 GALEKA 11 63.9 0:11.34 1:12.90 [6] 0:58.39 [9] 0:46.49 [9] 0:34.58 [9] 0:22.90 [9] 0:11.56 [7] 2L 0:34.58 -4

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:14.51) (0:11.90) (0:11.91) (0:11.68) (0:11.34) (0:11.56)

7 8 MY WHISTLEBLOWER 12 63.1 0:11.73 1:13.45 [7] 0:59.17 [7] 0:47.30 [8] 0:35.50 [7] 0:23.73 [8] 0:12.00 [9] 5L 0:35.50 +3

Les Tilley 800m 400m (0:14.28) (0:11.87) (0:11.80) (0:11.77) (0:11.73) (0:12.00)

8 12 AWAIT THE STORM 3 63.3 0:11.56 1:13.66 [8] 0:59.51 [6] 0:47.95 [5] 0:35.97 [5] 0:24.03 [6] 0:12.31 [8] 6L 0:35.97 -4

Shannon Apthorpe 1000m 1000m (0:14.15) (0:11.56) (0:11.98) (0:11.94) (0:11.72) (0:12.31)

9 10 DREAMER'S GIFT 6 64.8 0:11.54 1:13.88 [9] 1:00.12 [2] 0:48.58 [2] 0:36.75 [2] 0:24.74 [3] 0:12.67 [5] 7.3L 0:36.75 +3

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:13.76) (0:11.54) (0:11.83) (0:12.01) (0:12.07) (0:12.67)

Scratched: Frozen Miss (#9), Rum Revolution (#6), Affinity Flyer (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: LINDSAY STREET MEDICAL CENTRE QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1200m

30 September 2023 - 19:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.97
(0:13.69)

1:00.28
(0:11.32)

0:48.96
(0:11.53)

0:37.43
(0:12.17)

0:25.26
(0:12.65)

0:12.61
(0:12.61)

0:37.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BEEBEE DAZZLER 2 66.1 0:11.27 1:13.97 [1] 0:59.32 [10] 0:48.05 [10] 0:36.49 [9] 0:24.59 [8] 0:12.61 [1] 1:13.97 0:36.49

Kenji Yoshida 1000m 1000m (0:14.65) (0:11.27) (0:11.56) (0:11.90) (0:11.98) (0:12.61)

2 5 WESTOAK 4 68.7 0:11.04 1:14.48 [2] 1:00.42 [7] 0:49.38 [3] 0:37.75 [3] 0:25.60 [2] 0:13.10 [2] 2.8L 0:37.75 -9

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:14.06) (0:11.04) (0:11.63) (0:12.15) (0:12.50) (0:13.10)

3 8 PELE PRINCESS 13 63.5 0:11.65 1:14.55 [3] 0:59.55 [11] 0:47.59 [11] 0:35.59 [11] 0:23.73 [11] 0:12.08 [9] 3.2L 0:35.59 -5

Michael Murphy Overall 400m (0:15.00) (0:11.96) (0:12.00) (0:11.86) (0:11.65) (0:12.08)

4 11 HOPETOUN SUNRISE 12 67.0 0:11.18 1:14.90 [4] 1:00.64 [8] 0:49.46 [7] 0:37.71 [7] 0:25.58 [5] 0:13.15 [4] 5.2L 0:37.71 -8

Shannon Apthorpe Overall 1000m (0:14.26) (0:11.18) (0:11.75) (0:12.13) (0:12.43) (0:13.15)

5 9 TEQUILA STEALER 11 66.6 0:11.30 1:14.98 [5] 1:01.05 [5] 0:49.75 [6] 0:37.94 [5] 0:25.73 [4] 0:12.96 [6] 5.6L 0:37.94 -3

Anthony Allen Overall 1000m (0:13.93) (0:11.30) (0:11.81) (0:12.21) (0:12.77) (0:12.96)

6 7 MISTER MODERATION 1 66.5 0:11.32 1:15.03 [6] 1:01.34 [1] 0:50.02 [1] 0:38.49 [1] 0:26.32 [1] 0:13.45 [3] 5.8L 0:38.49 -7

Les Tilley Overall 1000m (0:13.69) (0:11.32) (0:11.53) (0:12.17) (0:12.87) (0:13.45)

7 12 MUST BE THE MONEY 9 66.5 0:11.31 1:15.16 [7] 1:01.25 [4] 0:49.94 [5] 0:38.08 [6] 0:25.79 [7] 0:12.97 [7] 6.3L 0:38.08 -6

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m 1000m (0:13.91) (0:11.31) (0:11.86) (0:12.29) (0:12.82) (0:12.97)

8 13 THE MANIPULATOR 5 67.1 0:11.28 1:15.66 [8] 1:01.04 [9] 0:49.76 [9] 0:37.91 [10] 0:25.70 [10] 0:13.09 [10] 9.1L 0:37.91 -6

Olivia Webb Overall 1000m (0:14.62) (0:11.28) (0:11.85) (0:12.21) (0:12.61) (0:13.09)

9 6 APPROVAL 7 67.6 0:11.34 1:15.69 [9] 1:01.99 [2] 0:50.65 [2] 0:39.00 [2] 0:26.69 [3] 0:13.78 [5] 9.3L 0:39.00 -3

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 1000m (0:13.70) (0:11.34) (0:11.65) (0:12.31) (0:12.91) (0:13.78)

10 10 MRS ROBINSON 6 66.8 0:11.34 1:16.17 [10] 1:02.36 [3] 0:51.02 [4] 0:39.24 [4] 0:26.83 [6] 0:13.72 [8] 12.1L 0:39.24 -6

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.34) (0:11.78) (0:12.41) (0:13.11) (0:13.72)

Scratched: Peach Galantes (#14), Connewarre (#2), Wheredacrawdadsing (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: LINDSAY STREET MEDICAL CENTRE QTIS Three-Year-Old
Maiden Handicap - 1200m

30 September 2023 - 19:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.97
(0:13.69)

1:00.28
(0:11.32)

0:48.96
(0:11.53)

0:37.43
(0:12.17)

0:25.26
(0:12.65)

0:12.61
(0:12.61)

0:37.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 YEAH COPY 3 65.1 0:11.49 1:20.55 [11] 1:06.51 [6] 0:55.02 [8] 0:43.16 [8] 0:30.83 [9] 0:17.17 [11] 37.9L 0:43.16 -6

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:14.04) (0:11.49) (0:11.86) (0:12.33) (0:13.66) (0:17.17)

Scratched: Peach Galantes (#14), Connewarre (#2), Wheredacrawdadsing (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: TEDCREW Maiden Plate - 1100m

30 September 2023 - 19:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:07.59
(0:08.30)

0:59.29
(0:10.99)

0:48.30
(0:11.51)

0:36.79
(0:11.96)

0:24.83
(0:12.36)

0:12.47
(0:12.47)

0:36.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 PUREZZA 8 66.6 0:08.64 1:07.59 [1] 0:58.95 [4] 0:47.89 [3] 0:36.57 [3] 0:24.74 [2] 0:12.47 [1] 1:07.59 0:36.57

Anthony Allen 1000m Overall (0:08.64) (0:11.06) (0:11.32) (0:11.83) (0:12.27) (0:12.47)

2 6 TOKYO BANDIT 19 66.7 0:08.85 1:07.61 [2] 0:58.76 [12] 0:47.54 [8] 0:36.16 [6] 0:24.29 [6] 0:12.19 [4] 0.1L 0:36.16 +2

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.85) (0:11.22) (0:11.38) (0:11.87) (0:12.10) (0:12.19)

3 12 SILVANNA'S SONG 4 67.3 0:08.30 1:07.99 [3] 0:59.69 [1] 0:48.70 [1] 0:37.19 [1] 0:25.11 [3] 0:12.77 [2] 2.1L 0:37.19 -2

Les Tilley 1000m Overall (0:08.30) (0:10.99) (0:11.51) (0:12.08) (0:12.34) (0:12.77)

4 5 MORE MAX 6 65.5 0:08.89 1:08.06 [4] 0:59.17 [13] 0:47.75 [13] 0:36.24 [12] 0:24.13 [11] 0:12.00 [9] 2.4L 0:36.24 -1

Karl Zechner 1000m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.42) (0:11.51) (0:12.11) (0:12.13) (0:12.00)

5 3 FOREBEARS 10 66.7 0:08.70 1:08.21 [5] 0:59.51 [7] 0:48.35 [5] 0:36.84 [5] 0:25.00 [5] 0:12.65 [5] 3.2L 0:36.84 -1

Sariah Champkin 1000m Overall (0:08.70) (0:11.16) (0:11.51) (0:11.84) (0:12.35) (0:12.65)

6 8 EYE WANTED 3 65.4 0:08.41 1:08.35 [6] 0:59.94 [2] 0:48.82 [2] 0:37.33 [2] 0:25.59 [1] 0:13.10 [3] 4L 0:37.33 -5

Alisha Donald 1000m Overall (0:08.41) (0:11.12) (0:11.49) (0:11.74) (0:12.49) (0:13.10)

7 10 RED HOT LOVE 7 66.3 0:08.77 1:08.60 [7] 0:59.83 [10] 0:48.60 [7] 0:37.13 [7] 0:24.85 [9] 0:12.64 [8] 5.3L 0:37.13 +3

Shannon Apthorpe 800m Overall (0:08.77) (0:11.23) (0:11.47) (0:12.28) (0:12.21) (0:12.64)

8 17 PEACH GALANTES 2 65.2 0:08.50 1:08.61 [8] 1:00.11 [3] 0:48.91 [3] 0:37.41 [4] 0:25.40 [4] 0:12.89 [6] 5.4L 0:37.41 -6

Montanna Savva 1000m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.20) (0:11.50) (0:12.01) (0:12.51) (0:12.89)

9 7 WORTHY ESSGEE 16 66.2 0:08.83 1:08.76 [9] 0:59.93 [11] 0:48.46 [12] 0:37.01 [11] 0:25.01 [8] 0:12.64 [10] 6.2L 0:37.01 +8

Olivia Webb 800m Overall (0:08.83) (0:11.47) (0:11.45) (0:12.00) (0:12.37) (0:12.64)

10 19 ZESTY BOY 1 64.8 0:08.74 1:08.88 [10] 1:00.14 [8] 0:48.80 [9] 0:37.21 [9] 0:25.22 [7] 0:12.93 [7] 6.7L 0:37.21 -5

Michael Murphy 1000m Overall (0:08.74) (0:11.34) (0:11.59) (0:11.99) (0:12.29) (0:12.93)

Scratched: Roar Hide (#15), Fenton (#2), Full Cry (#4), Seiryu (#11), King Of The Jungle (#13), Geraldine's Wish (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: TEDCREW Maiden Plate - 1100m

30 September 2023 - 19:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:07.59
(0:08.30)

0:59.29
(0:10.99)

0:48.30
(0:11.51)

0:36.79
(0:11.96)

0:24.83
(0:12.36)

0:12.47
(0:12.47)

0:36.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 20 TWO TIME GIRL 5 63.8 0:08.90 1:09.04 [11] 1:00.14 [14] 0:48.64 [14] 0:37.16 [13] 0:25.04 [12] 0:12.64 [11] 7.5L 0:37.16 -7

Leeanne McCoy 800m Overall (0:08.90) (0:11.50) (0:11.48) (0:12.12) (0:12.40) (0:12.64)

12 16 OSCAR THE THIRD 15 64.4 0:08.76 1:09.09 [12] 1:00.33 [9] 0:48.80 [11] 0:37.19 [14] 0:24.77 [13] 0:12.54 [12] 7.7L 0:37.19 +7

Chris Whiteley 1000m Overall (0:08.76) (0:11.53) (0:11.61) (0:12.42) (0:12.23) (0:12.54)

13 18 INCA ROSE 9 65.7 0:08.64 1:10.42 [13] 1:01.78 [5] 0:50.50 [6] 0:38.90 [8] 0:26.51 [10] 0:13.82 [13] 15.5L 0:38.90 +5

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:08.64) (0:11.28) (0:11.60) (0:12.39) (0:12.69) (0:13.82)

14 1 EXPEDIENT CHOICE 13 65.0 0:08.65 1:11.49 [14] 1:02.84 [6] 0:51.36 [10] 0:39.76 [10] 0:27.14 [14] 0:13.67 [14] 21.8L 0:39.76 +2

Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.65) (0:11.48) (0:11.60) (0:12.62) (0:13.47) (0:13.67)

Scratched: Roar Hide (#15), Fenton (#2), Full Cry (#4), Seiryu (#11), King Of The Jungle (#13), Geraldine's Wish (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: WESTERN TRUCK GROUP BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1890m

30 September 2023 - 20:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 2:00.79
(0:21.50)

1:39.29
(0:11.07)

1:28.22
(0:11.68)

1:16.54
(0:12.39)

1:04.15
(0:12.80)

0:51.35
(0:12.82)

0:38.53
(0:13.10)

0:38.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 NITROGLYCERINE 1 64.5 0:11.39 2:00.79 [1] 1:38.20 [7] 1:26.81 [7] 1:15.24 [7] 1:02.93 [8] 0:50.38 [7] 0:37.74 [8] 0:37.74

Anthony Allen 1600m 1600m (0:22.59) (0:11.39) (0:11.57) (0:12.31) (0:12.55) (0:12.64) (0:12.75)

2 8 EPIC LOVE 6 64.9 0:11.44 2:00.94 [2] 1:38.15 [8] 1:26.71 [8] 1:15.25 [8] 1:03.11 [7] 0:50.42 [8] 0:37.90 [7] 0:37.90 +4

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:22.79) (0:11.44) (0:11.46) (0:12.14) (0:12.69) (0:12.52) (0:12.93)

3 2 TROPIC SANDS 7 65.9 0:11.07 2:01.02 [3] 1:39.44 [2] 1:28.37 [2] 1:16.77 [1] 1:04.38 [1] 0:51.58 [1] 0:38.76 [1] 0:38.76 -1

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:21.58) (0:11.07) (0:11.60) (0:12.39) (0:12.80) (0:12.82) (0:13.10)

4 5 HECTOR SAGOA 8 66.7 0:11.21 2:01.05 [4] 1:39.12 [3] 1:27.91 [3] 1:16.22 [3] 1:03.85 [3] 0:51.25 [3] 0:38.52 [3] 0:38.52 +0

Olivia Webb Overall 1600m (0:21.93) (0:11.21) (0:11.69) (0:12.37) (0:12.60) (0:12.73) (0:12.85)

5 3 ELVEENA 9 65.2 0:11.27 2:01.06 [5] 1:38.73 [5] 1:27.46 [6] 1:15.70 [6] 1:03.43 [5] 0:50.87 [5] 0:38.27 [5] 0:38.27 +0

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:22.33) (0:11.27) (0:11.76) (0:12.27) (0:12.56) (0:12.60) (0:12.77)

6 1 LUCASAYD 2 65.2 0:11.51 2:02.63 [6] 1:39.50 [9] 1:27.99 [9] 1:16.44 [9] 1:04.45 [9] 0:51.81 [9] 0:39.26 [9] 0:39.26 -16

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:23.13) (0:11.51) (0:11.55) (0:11.99) (0:12.64) (0:12.55) (0:13.22)

7 4 HE'S VIRAL 4 65.5 0:11.18 2:03.33 [7] 1:40.94 [6] 1:29.76 [5] 1:18.05 [5] 1:05.68 [6] 0:52.97 [6] 0:40.44 [6] 0:40.44 -8

Sariah Champkin 1600m 1600m (0:22.39) (0:11.18) (0:11.71) (0:12.37) (0:12.71) (0:12.53) (0:13.28)

8 7 SKATER 3 65.7 0:11.07 2:03.69 [8] 1:42.19 [1] 1:31.12 [1] 1:19.44 [2] 1:07.00 [2] 0:54.21 [2] 0:41.41 [2] 0:41.41 -8

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:21.50) (0:11.07) (0:11.68) (0:12.44) (0:12.79) (0:12.80) (0:13.22)

9 9 SMASHING LUCAS 5 65.2 0:11.22 2:04.23 [9] 1:42.28 [4] 1:31.06 [4] 1:19.35 [4] 1:06.96 [4] 0:54.35 [4] 0:41.58 [4] 0:41.58 -9

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:21.95) (0:11.22) (0:11.71) (0:12.39) (0:12.61) (0:12.77) (0:13.47)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: WESTERN TRUCK GROUP BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1890m

30 September 2023 - 20:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.43
(0:12.82)

0:12.61
(0:12.61)

0:38.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 NITROGLYCERINE 1 64.5 0:11.39 0:24.99 [5] 0:12.34 [4] 2:00.79 0:37.74

Anthony Allen 1600m 1600m (0:12.65) (0:12.34)

2 8 EPIC LOVE 6 64.9 0:11.44 0:24.97 [6] 0:12.35 [5] 0.8L 0:37.90 +4

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:12.62) (0:12.35)

3 2 TROPIC SANDS 7 65.9 0:11.07 0:25.66 [1] 0:12.84 [1] 1.2L 0:38.76 -1

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:12.82) (0:12.84)

4 5 HECTOR SAGOA 8 66.7 0:11.21 0:25.67 [2] 0:12.82 [2] 1.4L 0:38.52 +0

Olivia Webb Overall 1600m (0:12.85) (0:12.82)

5 3 ELVEENA 9 65.2 0:11.27 0:25.50 [4] 0:12.64 [3] 1.5L 0:38.27 +0

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:12.86) (0:12.64)

6 1 LUCASAYD 2 65.2 0:11.51 0:26.04 [9] 0:13.23 [7] 10.8L 0:39.26 -16

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:12.81) (0:13.23)

7 4 HE'S VIRAL 4 65.5 0:11.18 0:27.16 [8] 0:13.77 [8] 14.8L 0:40.44 -8

Sariah Champkin 1600m 1600m (0:13.39) (0:13.77)

8 7 SKATER 3 65.7 0:11.07 0:28.19 [3] 0:14.37 [6] 16.8L 0:41.41 -8

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:13.82) (0:14.37)

9 9 SMASHING LUCAS 5 65.2 0:11.22 0:28.11 [7] 0:14.33 [9] 19.8L 0:41.58 -9

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:13.78) (0:14.33)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: VALE JOHN 'CRACKER' MCDONALD Maiden Plate - 1890m

30 September 2023 - 20:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 2:03.00
(0:21.77)

1:41.23
(0:11.21)

1:30.02
(0:11.86)

1:18.16
(0:13.12)

1:05.04
(0:13.86)

0:51.18
(0:13.46)

0:37.72
(0:13.02)

0:37.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 AWESOME MOON 1 64.3 0:11.42 2:03.00 [1] 1:40.51 [6] 1:29.09 [6] 1:16.95 [5] 1:04.34 [4] 0:50.81 [5] 0:37.43 [4] 0:37.43

Les Tilley 1600m 1600m (0:22.49) (0:11.42) (0:12.14) (0:12.61) (0:13.53) (0:13.38) (0:13.06)

2 1 ANOTHER DAZZLER 9 64.6 0:11.23 2:03.43 [2] 1:41.11 [4] 1:29.88 [4] 1:17.73 [4] 1:04.72 [5] 0:51.31 [4] 0:37.96 [3] 0:37.96 +9

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:22.32) (0:11.23) (0:12.15) (0:13.01) (0:13.41) (0:13.35) (0:12.94)

3 7 CASSIE'S GIRL 3 64.7 0:11.29 2:04.10 [3] 1:41.20 [8] 1:29.91 [8] 1:17.88 [8] 1:05.11 [7] 0:51.69 [6] 0:38.39 [6] 0:38.39 -2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1600m (0:22.90) (0:11.29) (0:12.03) (0:12.77) (0:13.42) (0:13.30) (0:13.03)

4 8 LA VITTORIA 6 65.4 0:11.17 2:04.75 [4] 1:42.59 [2] 1:31.42 [3] 1:19.27 [2] 1:06.33 [2] 0:52.93 [1] 0:39.36 [2] 0:39.36 +1

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:22.16) (0:11.17) (0:12.15) (0:12.94) (0:13.40) (0:13.57) (0:12.98)

5 3 TOP WEEKEND 2 64.2 0:11.38 2:04.76 [5] 1:42.31 [5] 1:30.93 [5] 1:18.70 [6] 1:05.79 [6] 0:52.35 [7] 0:38.99 [7] 0:38.99 +9

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 1600m (0:22.45) (0:11.38) (0:12.23) (0:12.91) (0:13.44) (0:13.36) (0:13.28)

6 4 WAR SERVICE 8 68.8 0:10.73 2:04.78 [6] 1:42.53 [3] 1:31.80 [1] 1:19.94 [1] 1:06.82 [1] 0:52.84 [2] 0:39.50 [1] 0:39.50 +6

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:22.25) (0:10.73) (0:11.86) (0:13.12) (0:13.98) (0:13.34) (0:13.02)

7 9 VITA NOVA 4 65.6 0:11.22 2:05.99 [7] 1:44.22 [1] 1:33.00 [2] 1:20.51 [3] 1:07.39 [3] 0:53.88 [3] 0:40.42 [4] 0:40.42 +4

Brooke Ainsworth 1600m 1600m (0:21.77) (0:11.22) (0:12.49) (0:13.12) (0:13.51) (0:13.46) (0:13.09)

Did Not Finish: Danecino (#2)

Scratched: Word From Above (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: VALE JOHN 'CRACKER' MCDONALD Maiden Plate - 1890m

30 September 2023 - 20:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.70
(0:12.64)

0:12.06
(0:12.06)

0:37.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 AWESOME MOON 1 64.3 0:11.42 0:24.37 [4] 0:12.04 [2] 2:03.00 0:37.43

Les Tilley 1600m 1600m (0:12.33) (0:12.04)

2 1 ANOTHER DAZZLER 9 64.6 0:11.23 0:25.02 [3] 0:12.49 [1] 2.5L 0:37.96 +9

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:12.53) (0:12.49)

3 7 CASSIE'S GIRL 3 64.7 0:11.29 0:25.36 [6] 0:12.77 [3] 6.3L 0:38.39 -2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1600m (0:12.59) (0:12.77)

4 8 LA VITTORIA 6 65.4 0:11.17 0:26.38 [2] 0:13.21 [5] 10.1L 0:39.36 +1

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:13.17) (0:13.21)

5 3 TOP WEEKEND 2 64.2 0:11.38 0:25.71 [7] 0:12.82 [6] 10.2L 0:38.99 +9

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 1600m (0:12.89) (0:12.82)

6 4 WAR SERVICE 8 68.8 0:10.73 0:26.48 [1] 0:13.38 [4] 10.3L 0:39.50 +6

Craig Robertson 1600m 1600m (0:13.10) (0:13.38)

7 9 VITA NOVA 4 65.6 0:11.22 0:27.33 [5] 0:13.89 [7] 17.3L 0:40.42 +4

Brooke Ainsworth 1600m 1600m (0:13.44) (0:13.89)

Did Not Finish: Danecino (#2)

Scratched: Word From Above (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 30 September 2023  21:34 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


